MYMGC3R32EFPF2RB Series
MYMGC3R32EFPF2RB Series A03 Page 1 of 20
MonoBKTM , Multi output DC-DC Converter Series
SIMPLIFIED APPLICATION
(Typical topology is shown. Murata recommends an external input fuse.)
Typical unit
FEATURES

MYMGC3R32EFPF2RB Series A03 Page 2 of 20
MonoBKTM , Multi output DC-DC Converter Series
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Internal Code
Terminal and
Output Number
P:LGA,4 Output
Input Voltage
Range
F : 4.3 - 5.5V
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE (Including series products)
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT INPUT Efficiency
[%] ON/OFF Package
[mm]Vout
[Vdc]
Iout
[A(max.)]
Power
[W]
R/N(typ.)
[% of Vout]
Regulation(max.) Vin(typ.)
[Vdc]
Range
[Vdc]
Iin no load
[mA]
Iin full load
[A]Line[%] Load[%]
MYMGC3R32EFPF2RB
1.2 2.5 3.00 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
5 4.3 – 5.5 85 3.45 88 Yes
(Positive) 12.0 x 15.0 x 2.41.8 1.0 1.80 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
3.3 2.0 6.60 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
2.5 1.5 3.75 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
MYMGC3R32EFPF2RBD
1.2 2.5 3.00 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
5 4.3 – 5.5 85 3.45 88 Yes
(Positive) 12.0 x 15.0 x 2.41.8 1.0 1.80 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
3.3 2.0 6.60 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
2.5 1.5 3.75 1 ±0.5 ±1.0
Murata products
3R3 F
Series Name
Maximum Output
Current in Amp
2E : 2.5A
Height
2:2≦T＜3
MY MGC 2
Maximum Output Voltage
3R3 : 3.3V
R B
Packaging Code
Blank:Standard Quantity